

10-27-1999



B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.	6/93)	101184420		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FORM COV		COVER SHEET		
	P.	ATENTS	ONLY		
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Traden	narks. Please	the attached o	riginal docum	ents or copies thereof.
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	In an	2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):
k	Camal Shawiky BOUTROS	ATENTA	Name:	AMPHENO	L CORPORATION
	Bonita Lynn ROSE	12	3 2		
		Par Contraction	Internal Address:		
		ADEMAR.	K OFFICE		
□ Additional	names of conveying parties att	ached	Street Address:	358 Hall A	venue
3. Nature of Conveyan		acricu.			
·			City, State, Zip:	ate, Zip: Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, United States of America	
_	- Worger				
□ Securii	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
L. Other:					
Execution Date:	15 October 1999 and 14 Octo	ober 1999	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attached
4. (A) Patent Applicati	on Number(s):		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.  4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	9/149,567 filed 9 September 1	998	,	•	
0,0,00,00,00,00					
	ng filed together with a new				
application, the execut	ion date of the application is:				
			ers Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		ncerning this	Total Number of Ap Pate	ents Involved:	1
Name:	BENJAMIN E. URCIA		7. Total Fee:	```	\$40.00
	D 0.71 DUO		(37 CFR 3.41)		340.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		☐ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200
		DO NOT USE TI	•	OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and Sign			_		
	est of my knowledge and belief by of the original document.	, the foregoi	ng is true and corre	ect and any a	attached copy is
1	E. Urcia, Esquire	ر الله ا	5 1/2		25 October 1999
	Person Signing	157	Signature		Date
Name of		٠	, 1.g., a.a.		240

10/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000317 09149567

11

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0556** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Kamal Shawiky BOUTROS and Bonita Lynn ROSE

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

## RJ CONTACT/FILTER MODULES AND MULTIPORT FILTER CONNECTOR UTILIZING SUCH MODULES

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap	oplication for	United States	Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herewith			
□ executed on:			
X filed on: September 9, 1998	Serial No.:	09/149,567	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No	<b>).:</b>	filed:	

## WHEREAS, AMPHENOL CORPORATION

whose post office address is 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address		
Kamal Shawiky BOUTROS	No Leisure Lane		
Where Signed SCARBOROUGH, OHT. CAN ATA	Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 4X1 CANADA		
Date 0 CTUBER (15/1999)	Signature		
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		

■ Continued on Next Page

B&T-ASSIGNMENT.PG1.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0557

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: 2

Assignor Name Bonita Lynn ROSE	Address 16 Glengrove		
	Avenue West, Toronto		
Where Signed	Ontario, Canada M4R 1N4		
Date Oct 14/99	Signature B. COO		
CCVIIII	U. K.COLL		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
Signature	Signature		
	1		
Assignor Name	Address		
Where Signed			
Date	Signature		
Ditte	Signature		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
Signature	Signature		
Signaure	Signaure		
Assignor Name	Address		
Where Signed			
Date	Signature		
Due	Digitalian C		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
C:	Cinney		
Signature	Signature		

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-ASSIGNMENT.PG2.wpd

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0558